
2026 University of Northern Colorado Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (34), Opp (28)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Minic  (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (14-14), Pease (7-7), Haythorn (3-3),
Landen (2-2), Wagner (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Pruski, Logan .333 4-4 12 0 4 0 0 0 1 4 .333 2 1 6 1 .467 0 0 1-1 3 5 0 1.000
25 Stone, Jaden .333 4-4 12 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .417 2 0 4 0 .429 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
4 Griffin, Mason .333 4-4 12 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 .333 0 1 3 0 .385 0 0 0-0 11 0 1 .917
19 Pease, Sam .286 3-3 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 13 3 1 .941
6 Bullard, Jake .214 4-4 14 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .214 2 0 3 1 .313 0 0 0-0 17 1 0 1.000
5 Barber, Brett .182 3-3 11 2 2 1 1 0 1 5 .455 0 1 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 5 0 1.000
8 Fillinger , Ethan .125 3-3 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 1 0 3 0 .222 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
17 Mooser, Ethan .100 3-3 10 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .200 1 0 3 0 .182 0 0 0-0 6 1 1 .875
2 Sanchez, Brandon .000 4-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
9 Bryant, Easton .000 3-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 4 0 .375 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Minic , Zeke .333 4-2 6 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .333 0 1 2 0 .429 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
7 Sanchez, Ethan .000 4-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
3 Kenny, Brien .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
26 Paczkowski, Jake .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
41 Dawsey, Mac .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .202 4-4 114 8 23 3 1 0 8 28 .246 13 4 41 2 .305 0 0 2-2 78 22 5 .952
Opponents .355 4-4 110 43 39 7 1 8 40 72 .655 26 8 25 2 .497 3 3 7-7 90 33 6 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Clark, Asher 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
14 Pfister , Jax 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
32 Smith, Tate 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
36 Benedict , Brek 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
40 Hibben, Mac 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 0 1 0 0
22 Borboa, Logan 3.37 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 2 1 3 6 1 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 1
23 Wagner, Reece 5.40 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 1 3 2 5 2 0 0 0 .111 0 2 0 1 1
21 Storey, Jake 6.75 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 3 3 2 5 0 0 0 .353 1 1 0 0 0
11 Stone, Lucas 7.71 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 3 2 0 2 0 0 1 .364 0 0 0 0 0
35 Bright, Mason 10.80 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 4 4 1 5 0 0 3 .308 0 0 0 0 0
29 Landen, Trevor 14.73 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 7 6 5 2 1 0 1 .267 1 0 0 0 0
33 Louthan, Ethan 15.43 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 5 4 1 0 2 0 0 .444 1 1 0 2 0
18 Moser, Logan 27.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 .333 2 0 0 0 0
10 Hudson, Brady 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 .750 0 0 0 0 1
31 Kunz, Cade 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 3 4 4 1 0 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 0 0

27 Haythorn, Mitch
162.0

0 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 6 6 6 1 0 1 0 2 .857 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 13.15 0-4 16 4 0 0 0 26.0 39 43 38 26 25 7 1 8 .355 7 8 1 3 3
Opponents 1.80 4-0 13 4 0 0 1 30.0 23 8 6 13 41 3 1 0 .202 1 4 1 0 0



2026 University of Northern Colorado Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Bullard, Jake 18 17 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Minic , Zeke 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
1 Pruski, Logan 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Barber, Brett 8 3 5 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Stone, Jaden 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Fillinger , Ethan 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Sanchez, Ethan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Stone, Lucas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Sanchez, Brandon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Borboa, Logan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Landen, Trevor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 Dawsey, Mac 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Pease, Sam 17 13 3 1 .941 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
4 Griffin, Mason 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Mooser, Ethan 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Wagner, Reece 3 0 2 1 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
3 Kenny, Brien 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hudson, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Clark, Asher 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Pfister , Jax 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Moser, Logan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Storey, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Paczkowski, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Haythorn, Mitch 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
31 Kunz, Cade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Smith, Tate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Louthan, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Bright, Mason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Benedict , Brek 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Hibben, Mac 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bryant, Easton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 105 78 22 5 .952 6 14 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 129 90 33 6 .953 6 4 0 1.000 0 0


